

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CONTC No.7498 of 2022**

**Basanta Ku. Sarangi** .... **Petitioner**

**-versus-**

**Sami Reddy Jayashree, E.O.,** .... **Opposite Party**  
**Bolangir Municipality**

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY**

**ORDER**  
**14.12.2022**

**Order No**

- 01.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
2. Heard.
3. Issue notice to the Opp. Party on the question of admission by Registered Post with AD, requisites for which shall be filed by Friday (16.12.2022).
4. List this matter in the last week of January, 2023.

**(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)**  
**Judge**

*Sneha*