

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

**CONTC No.7498 of 2022
(Through hybrid mode)**

Basanta Ku. Sarangi ***Applicant***
Mr. Trilochan Nanda, Advocate

-versus-

***Sami Reddy Jayashree, E.O.
Bolangir Municipality*** ***Alleged
Contemner***
Mr. Subham Sharma, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE ARINDAM SINHA

**ORDER
17.02.2023**

**Order
No.
03.**

1. Mr. Nanda, learned advocate appears on behalf of applicant. Mr. Sharma, learned advocate appears on behalf of alleged contemner and files show cause with copy to Mr. Nanda.
2. List for hearing and disposal on 1st March, 2023 along with W.P.(C) nos. 519 of 2015, 4539 of 2017, 8731 of 2022, 13675 of 2015 and CONTC no.1634 of 2015.

(Arindam Sinha)
Judge

Sks