



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC. No.7498 of 2022

Basanta Ku. Sarangi **Petitioner**

Mr. Trilochan Nanda, Advocate

-versus-

Sami Reddy

Jayashree, E.O.

Bolangir Municipality **Opposite Party**

Mr. B. Panigrahi, Advocate

WP(C). No.13675 of 2015

Pardesi Mahakur **Petitioner**

-versus-

Executive Officer,

Bolangir Municipality

& others

.... **Opposite Parties**

WP(C) No.8731 of 2022

Geeta Rohera **Petitioner**

-versus-

State of Odisha &

others

.... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

02.05.2025

Order
No.

- 24.** 1. During the course of hearing learned respective counsels for the Petitioners as well as



learned counsel for the Municipality, Mr. Panigrahi, on instruction, agree that they will try to settle the dispute inter se between the parties through medium of ADR by way of mediation.

2. Accordingly, the matters are referred to the Mediator. Learned Coordinator, Orissa High Court Mediation Centre at Cuttack is requested to nominate a Mediator with adequate length of practice to resolve the dispute inter se between the parties as well as with the Municipality and arrive at a mutually acceptable solution.

3. To cut short the delay, the parties are requested to appear before the learned Mediator on 14.05.2025 to receive further instruction.

4. Registry is requested to do the needful in placing the matters before the learned Coordinator Mediation Centre for necessary follow up action.

5. List these matters on 04.07.2025.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

PKS