



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.7498 of 2022

Basanta Ku. Sarangi ***Petitioner***

Mr. T. Nanda, Advocate

-versus-

Sami Reddy ***Opposite Party/***
Jayashree, Executive ***Contemnor***
Officer, Bolangir
Municipality, Bolangir

Mr. B. Panigrahi, Advocate

W.P.(C) No. 13675 of 2015

Pardesi Mahakur ***Petitioners***

Mr. P.S. Das, Advocate

-versus-

Executive Officer, ***Opposite Parties***
Bolangir and others

Mr. B. Panigrahi, Adv.
(for O.P. No.2)

W.P.(C) No. 4539 of 2017

Basanta Ku. Sarangi ***Petitioner***

Mr. T. Nanda, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and ***Opposite Parties***
others

Mr. B. Panigrahi, Adv.
(for O.P. No.3)
Mr. D.R. Sundaray, Adv. (Intervenor)

W.P.(C) No. 8731 of 2022

Geeta Rohera **Petitioner**

Mr. D.R. Sundaray, Advocate

-versus-

**State of Odisha and
others** **Opposite Parties**

Mr. T. Nanda, Adv.
(For O.P. No.5)

Mr. B. Panigrahi, Adv.
(For O.P. No.3)

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER

13.03.2026

Order No.

- 09.** 1. During the course of hearing, learned counsel Mr. Panigrahi, appearing on behalf of Municipality, Bolangir submits that the Petitioner (Basant Kumar Sarangi) in CONTC No.7498 of 2022 along with W.P.(C) No.4539 of 2017 and the Petitioner (Geeta Rohera) in W.P.(C) No.8731 of 2022 have been allotted shop rooms.
2. It is further submitted that the Municipality is contemplating to allot a shop to the Petitioner (Pardesi Mahakur) in W.P.(C) No.13675 of 2015 and seeks a short adjournment to place on record an affidavit to the said effect indicating the allotments in respect of each of the Petitioners after serving a copy thereof on the learned counsel for the Parties.

3. Accordingly, list this matter on 26.03.2026 under the same heading.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Santoshi